

Review of: "Toxicity of Olea africana in Artemia Salina and Mice"

Md. Imran Nur Manik¹

¹ University of Rajshahi

Potential competing interests: No potential competing interests to declare.

The points from my observations are as follows:

1. The scientific name should be in italics in the **Title**. *Olea africana*
2. The units for these numbers should be incorporated for (702.97-7367.95) **in the abstract**.
3. In the **2.3. Sample preparation and extraction**: the formula for percentage yield to be incorporated.
4. In the **2.5. Brine shrimp cytotoxicity assay**: Use either number or word or number in a bracket followed by the word. In addition clarify *Why the group 4 and 5 were given the same amount of dose?*
5. In **2.6. Acute toxicity assay in mice**: Explain *What was the basis for the calculation of the specific dose?*
6. In **2.7. Sub-acute toxicity in mice**: The calculation of dose and determination of days of treatment should be clarified.
7. In **2.10. Histopathology**: It is supposed to **Miro** NOT **u**
8. For **Figure 1**. Needs to be re-analyzed visually there should be significant differences between the control and the 100 as well as 300 doses.
9. If possible arrange the article in **Justified pattern for the website**.
10. **Improve some grammatical annotations if possible**.